NATIONAL Assessment Comp	re vervices			-
Date In 03/06/21	Job description	Date & Time Completed	Des	ne by
Ref No NA/M8621006360/13			1501	ic by
Veh No SZSE6444	E-mail (w.don. State, A1C 2)			- E 11 - E -
D.O.A :02/06/21 1730		ints,		
OD (P) Peporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within O	D 2hrs, TP 4lirs)		
The second secon	i-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Rep			
TP Insurer:				
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Ass't Report by Fax / Ha			- American
TP Particulars: Veh No:	C 10		ax:	
Owner / Driver: (GBH3626J . IN			
P C S	riod: (Tel:		
Confirmed by : (Date:) Cover Type: ()	
I tree to the second		7ine:)	
V on i	Varranty: YES () / NO (0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	60%]	
	00 ()/\$2,000 ()			
General Remarks:-	7/ 00,000 ()			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's infor	mation strictly Confidential S	0.00		
Apply for Transport Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	ourtesy Car ()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	2001 ()			
Injury:	5001 ()			
Date/Time Actions				
		Preparation Checklist	Anit (\$) Let Bill	Amt (
aimant's Particulars :-	2) DA : Dam	dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80	0	
river/Owner:	3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow		\$45 120	
ontact No:	5) FT : Follow	w-Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$30	
maged Portion:	6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I	DA + SMRT Survey \$	\$75 160	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD* *N5: Court		\$5	
iditors' Comments :-		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	S10 S25	Sale Eagle
1:	*N8: DV /	Collect Excess Coordination	\$5	
. 2 / 3:	9) N12: Idne 1	THE COURSE OF TH	30	
	Invoice dated			Trans.
	1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	$T \in C \subset D \cap T \cap T \cap T$	株式の はなり (本)	

SN0921630001 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/06/2021 11:31 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (03/06/2021 11:31 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

3. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

03/06/2021 11:31 (SGT) 02/06/2021 17:30 (SGT) Near 950 Woodlands Rd, Singapore 738687 WOODLANDS RD TWDS KRANJI Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLS8644Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

PANG KIT LOONG VINCENT

SXXXX354C

JUGHEAD_PANG@HOTMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-93680229

+65-93680229

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Hyundai

Elantra

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1591

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

A 300189494 QMX

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

PANG KIT LOONG VINCENT SXXXX354C



Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?

Yes No No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number Address

Address complement

GBH3626J

Commercial vehicle

14/07/1984

+65-93680229

17 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

JUGHEAD_PANG@HOTMAIL.COM

BLK 734 WOODLANDS CIRCLE

(Phone) +65-93680229

Indoor 11/09/2003

#09-367 730734

Chain Collision

Yes

No

Wet

No 4

Yes No

Yes

No

No No

JOE YEO

(Phone) +65-81232636

Accident report SN0921630001

Page 2 of 17

Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number GBD9961Y Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number SMM1882S Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Contact Number (Phone) +65-92992402 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person

Address

Address Complement

Post Code

Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

PANG KIT LOONG VINCENT

BODY

SLS8644Y

Yes

No

NATIONAL Assessment Cer	HIP Varview			
Date In:	Job description	The second secon	1912	
Ref No		Date & Time Completed	D	one by
Veh No	SAS e-filing			
D.O.A ;	E-mail (wiem, Slas, AIC 2h	s,		
1000	i-Motor Claim Form			*******
OD TP / Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within OF	2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
-	i-Photo Uploaded			12 102 1
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Repor	rt i		
	Ass't Report by Fax / Har	nd to Owner/Wksp	-	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (T .	ax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	INC		ax.	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:		
Policy No: () I	Period: () Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:)	Corne
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0	Time:)	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO (-20%; P: 21-79%; F: 80-1	00%]	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1)		
General Remarks:-	7, 42,000 ()			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's inf	10 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1	A description of the Automotive Con-	all barrens	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Time Completed	Don	e by
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			
 Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ 	30001 ()			
Injury:				V
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions				
			7	
• VSF 0 • 000 C 800 C 80	Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	Anit (\$) 1st Bill	Amt (\$)
aimant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Acciden	The second secon		- 100 (31)
ver/Owner:	3) TF: Towing F		5	
ntact No:	4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey \$12	:0	
	For claiming a	hrough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	0	
naged Portion:	6) TR : Re-inspec	ction \$7	-	
	7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio	+ SMRT Survey \$16 onal Services	0	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD*			
	*N6: Repair Co		4	
ditors' Comments :-	*N7: Fost Repo	ir Inspection \$2	77110000	
I:		cet Excess Coordination \$: (Non INC) against INC \$20	1	
2 / 3:	9) N12: Idae Moh	ile 3/		
	Involce dated	Fee Charged Fee Charged	MARK TO SEE	70000
	Invoice dated	There are the second	DESCRIPTION OF STREET	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

03/06/21

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

SLS 8644Y

B: GBH 3626T

C: GRP 9961Y

SMM 18825

Woodlands

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

	0000	710	velling	along	model	onds	Mad	towa
mandai	00	the	Most	1884	lane.	As	the 1	vehiclus
infront	suddenly	,	stop	to g	ive war		ts a	
I im	mediately	aj	rely 1	ry brate	e as	42/1	aná	(ane
a sto	P. Hou	rever	, all	of a	sudden	ゴ	fert	an
impact	from	My	veh	ich 140	re postio	1.	And	the :
(aused	ms	(dr	to	thrus1	forward	900	2 (011,	Leh on
the	front c	ac.	Total	4	cars i	0. 01	J	

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Syn 03/06/21
Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process. ٠
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

Date of accident	ACCIDE	NT DETA	ILS		
Time of accident		02/	06/202	1	(DD/MM/YY)
Exact location of accident	11 1	5-0-91	1730		(HH:MM)
	woodlands	Rd	twds	Klanj;	

Vehicle registration number			VEHICLE SLS8644Y
Vehicle make and model			
Type of vehicle	Saloon D	MPV 🗆	City D Vali D
Vehicle category	Private		Others:
Purpose of using at said time	- · · · · · · · ·	COMMI	ercial Motorcycle
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes Third part cl	No 🗷	if no, please select: Reporting only □

	INSURANCE INFORMATION	S. BANZAL CHA
Insurance company	MSIL	E CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Policy number	G	
Type of policy	A300189494 QMX	
	Comprehensive Third party fire & theft	TP only

Name	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	Vang Kit Loong Vincent Male of Female
Contact	584213546
Address	31k 734 woodlands circle #09-213
	5(730774)

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE □ (SKIP TO D.O.B)	(WHO I TO HELD I
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	Male	Female 🗆
Contact		
Address		
Email address	Jughad Fang @ notmail - com.	
Date of birth	A	
Occupation	Indoor D Outdoor D	
Driving date pass	11/09/2003	

EXAMPLE (GAL) 是10 使1 作品等等。	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT
Was driver an employee of	Yes I No I
the insured's company?	If no relationship of the deign to the second secon
Accident captured by camera	a? Yes \(\text{No } \varphi \)
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:
Road surface	Dry Wet Wet
No of passenger	
	(Inclusive of drive
是 " "的数据是是1000年的第三人	DACCENCES
Name	PASSENGER 1
Gender	Male D Female D
	Male Female
Name	PASSENGER 2
Gender	Mole
	Male Female
Name	PASSENGER 3
Gender	Male Female
Name of the last o	
BUSINESS OF STREET	PASSENGER 4
Name	
Gender	Male Female
	To the control of the
	PASSENGER 5
Name	PASSENGER 5
Gender	Male Female
	Male Female
lame	PASSENGER 6
iender	
- CHUCK	Male Female
/as anybody in its	OTHER INFORMATION
/as anybody injured?	Yes. No 🗆
as other vehicle damaged?	Yes No 🗆
The state of the s	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION
eported to police?	
olice station name	Yes No Z' If yes, please state which police station.
And Applicately Secretary Name	WITNESS
ame	WITNESS 1
me	WITNESS 2

Vehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle make model	GBH 3626J
Name	
	Joe Yes
NRIC / Fin / Passport number Contact	
Contact	81232636
Walish in the state of the stat	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	GBD 9961 Y
Vehicle make model Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
# AND DOOR STORY	
MARKET AND THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	SMM 18825
Vehicle make model	50001(802)
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	92992402
·	1291292
2000年的海拔,1900年在1900年	THIRD BARTY VEHICLE A
Vehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD DARTY VEHICLE
ehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
ehicle make model	
lame	
IRIC / Fin / Passport number	
ontact	
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
ehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
ehicle make model	
ame	
RIC / Fin / Passport number	
ontact	
mact	
The last the second	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Waster Bold Little	
chicle registration number	
hicle make model	
chicle registration number chicle make model nme RIC / Fin / Passport number	

		INJURED P	FRSON 1	DISPLANE CHARLES	17/All 1-20-1
Name		Pana	1-1-1		世界上金融 医乳
Injuries sustained		iving	Body	vincent	
Which vehicle person in?				11 de 11	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗷	No 🗆	52586	444	
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆				
		INJURED PE	ERSON 2		
Name		OKED T	-RSUN 2	当 是6000年至	
Injuries sustained					
Which vehicle person in?					
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
		INILIPED DE	DCON 2		
Name		INJURED PE	KSUN 3		KAIGHA IN S
Injuries sustained					
Which vehicle person in?		Level and			
Were seat belts worn?	Yes□	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to	Yes	No 🗆		La desta de la composição	
nospital by ambulance?		110 🗆			
Name		INJURED PER	RSON 4		
njuries sustained					
Which vehicle person in?					
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn?	Yes□	No 🗆			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 Yes 🗅	No 🗆			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to		No 🗆	SON F		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?			SON 5		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame juries sustained		No 🗆	SON 5		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame juries sustained /hich vehicle person in?		No 🗆	SON 5		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame ujuries sustained /hich vehicle person in?	Yes 🗆	No INJURED PER	SON 5		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame juries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER	SON 5		
	Yes 🗆	No INJURED PER	SON 5		
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame ijuries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER No No No			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame njuries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame ijuries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER No No No			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame juries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER No No No			
Vhich vehicle person in? Vere seat belts worn? Vas injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance? ame juries sustained /hich vehicle person in? /ere seat belts worn? /as injured conveyed to ospital by ambulance?	Yes Yes	No INJURED PER No No No			



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, 5GX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888. Fax +65 6827 7800 Co Reg No. 200412212G. GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MSSAD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 [MALAYSIA], ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISES) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THERD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OF ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

MOTORMAX Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 300189494 QMX

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess : SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle 1. 51 58644V

Name of Policyholder

2

Pang Kit Loong Vincent

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 10/10/2020
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 09/10/2021
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Pang Kit Loong Vincent, Pang Yon Then

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyhalder's order or with the Policyhalder's permission

*Provided that the parson driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any snactment or regulation in that behalf from driving

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Apad Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MISIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP, REFER TO MISIG COMING FOR LIST OF

This Cortificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Chief Executive Officer